

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 845

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the comma in line 2 down through “Diphenhydramine” in line 3; in line 4, strike “authorizing pharmacists to” and substitute “altering the age of an individual to whom a pharmacist may”; in the same line, after “administer” insert “a”; strike beginning with “vaccinations” in line 4 down through “fees” in line 7 and substitute “vaccination; requiring a pharmacist to report a certain vaccination to a certain registry; altering requirements for regulations relating to certain vaccinations”; and strike beginning with the first comma in line 8 down through “diphenhydramine” in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 19, 20, and 23, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 19, strike “**WITHOUT A PRESCRIPTION FROM A PHYSICIAN, A**”; in line 20, strike “**A**”; strike beginning with the comma in line 20 down through “**DIPHENHYDRAMINE**” in line 22 and substitute “**WHO IS AT LEAST 7 YEARS OLD**”; and in line 23, strike “under subsection (c) of this section” and substitute “**BY THE BOARD, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, and 10, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 3, 7, and 10, strike “**(1)**”, “**(2)**”, and “**(3)**”, respectively; in line 3, strike “**AT LEAST 7 YEARS OLD**”; in line 8, strike “**THE**”; in lines 10 and 11, strike “**, EPINEPHRINE, AND DIPHENHYDRAMINE ARE**”; in line 12, strike “(c)” and substitute “**(C)(1)**”; in the same line, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 21, inclusive, and substitute:

(Over)

**“(3) A PHARMACIST SHALL REPORT TO THE MARYLAND IMMUNIZATION REGISTRY AN INFLUENZA VACCINATION ADMINISTERED BY THE PHARMACIST TO AN INDIVIDUAL 7 TO 18 YEARS OF AGE.”;**

in line 23, strike “, EPINEPHRINE, AND DIPHENHYDRAMINE”; in line 27, after “implement” insert “**SUBSECTION (A)(2) OF**”; and in line 28, after “under” insert “**SUBSECTION (A)(1) OF THIS SECTION AND**”.